

City of Gladstone, MI

MEETING TYPE STAFF REPORT

Agenda Date:	09-11-2023	Eric Buckman, City Manager:	
Department:	Recreation	Department Head Name:	
Presenter:	Eric Buckman	Kim Berry, City Clerk:	

This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager, then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday <u>prior</u> to the Commission Meeting.

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

Hannahville Indian Community 2% Grant Application - Gladstone Area Pickleball

BACKGROUND:

Gladstone Area Pickleball, a non-profit, has been given authorization to construct an eight (8) court Pickleball facility at the John and Melissa Besse Sports Park. To secure additional funding they are requesting permission to apply through the City of Gladstone for a Hannahville Indian Community 2% grant application due 09/30/2023.

FISCAL EFFECT:

None to City of Gladstone Application is for a grant of \$10,000.00

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

Copy of application from submission on 03-10-2022, current request is similar except the requested grant amount will be \$10,000.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

Motion to approve the submission of the Hannahville Indian Community 2% Grant application for the Gladstone Area Pickleball and for the City of Gladstone to serve as the pass through government entity.